## 12000158750

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400242683994

12/20/12--01001--004 \*\*150.00

T. CLIME STORE TO DEC 20 2012

EXAMINER

## **COVER LETTER**

<b>TO:</b> Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Aluise Capital Ma	
4)	ame of Resulting Florida Limited Company)
	ion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an rida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 608.439, F.S.
Please return all correspondence co	ncerning this matter to:
Melissa	
(Contact Perso	n)
ISL	
(Firm/Compar	y)
(Address)	
,	
Tallahassee, FL 32301 (City, State and Zi	) Code)
ewang@reedsmith.com	•
E-mail address: (to be used for future annu	al report notifications)
For further information concerning	
Melissa	at ( ) 656-7956
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following	g amount:
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization) \$\$155.00 Filing and Certificate Status	
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of	
Conversion is:	
Aluise Family Limited Liability Limited Partnership #10 - 1394 .	
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability limited partnership	
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership,	
general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)	33S- 7117
J>.	(E)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida	
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)	<u></u>
	ع ≎
on August 18, 1995 .	OF A
(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)	
ר מה למה	
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws	of O
which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:	-
4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:	
Aluise Capital Management, LLC	
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:	
(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed is attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)	
6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.608.439, F.S., in effecting the conve	rsion.
7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which currently organized, formed or incorporated.	ı it is

Signed this	<u>6e 20 12</u>		
	resentative of Limited Liability Company: ted in this document are true. Any false info d for in s.817.455, F.S.	rmation	
Signature of Member or Authorized Repres Printed Name: <u>Joseph R. Aluise</u> , Sr.	entative: Manager  Title: Manager	<u>4</u> -	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business E this document are true. Any false informat s.817.155, E.S. [See below for required sign Signature:  Printed Name: Seeph R. Aluise, Sr.	<u>ntity:</u> Individual(s) signing affirm(s) that the ion constitutes a third degree felony as proviature(s).]	facts stated in ded for in	
Printed Name: Neeph R. Aluise, Sr.	Title: General Partner	<del>-</del> -	
Signature: And Aluna			
Printed Name: Linda Aluise	Title: General Partner	<del>-</del> -	
Signature:			
Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:		2012 DEC SECRETA VALLAHAS	
Printed Name:	Title:		man garage
Signature:		C I	# 14 21 TO TO
Printed Name:	Title:	19 /	,
		<u>-</u> ∺ >>	
Printed Name:	Title:		
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Directors or Officers have not been selected	ctor, or Officer.	<b>罗斯 0</b> 7	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Signature of one General Partner.	<u>Liability Partnership:</u>		
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Signatures of ALL General Partners.	Liability Limited Partnership:		
All others: Signature of an authorized person.			
Fees:			
Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional) Page 2 of 2		

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Aluise Capital Management, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, the abbrevia	tion "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the princi	pal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1545 Marsh Wren Lane Naples, FL 34105	1545 Marsh Wren Lane Naples, FL 34105
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Of (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered business entity with an active Florida registration.)	fice, & Registered Agent's Signature: Agent. You must designate an individual or another
The name and the Florida street address of the regis	stered agent are:  ARETARY  ame
Joseph R. Aluise, Sr.	
N	ame SRY 0
1545 Marsh Wren Lan	e Frank
Florida street address (P.	
Naples	FL 34105
City, Sta	te, and Zip
company at the place designated in this certificate, I agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comp proper and complete performance of my duties, and position as registered agent as provided for in Chapt	am familiar with and accept the obligations of my
(00	ONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
"MGRM" = Managing Me	ember
MGR	Joseph R. Aluise, Sr.
	1545 Marsh Wren Lane
	Naples, FL 34105
	•
	3>:\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	A A
··········	SS
	inc.
	المرابا المرابا
(Use attachment if necessary	ary)
TANK IN ST. 12 AV	
ICLE V: Effective date, if	other than the date of filing:(OPTIONAL)
effective date: 1) cannot b	oe prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by
Torida Department of Sta	te; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached
ficate of Conversion, if an	effective date listed therein.)
THE CLOSE OF COLUMN	
<u>uired</u> signature: /	
- Mu	Illun sh
Signature of a mem	ber or an authorized representative of a member.
the penalties of perjury that the	3.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under e facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a f State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
Joseph R. Alı	IISO, Sr. Typed or printed name of signee
	Typed or printed name of signee

Page 2 of 2